

RICK SNYDER GOVERNOR

## STATE OF MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS LANSING

SHELLY EDGERTON DIRECTOR

May 16, 2017

Julie Brooks
Pleasant View Manor, Inc.
16000 Pine Lake Ave.
Sand Lake. MI 49343

RE: License #: AM410377803

Pleasant View Manor 16000 Pine Lake Ave. Sand Lake, MI 49343

Dear Ms. Brooks:

Attached is the Addendum to the Original Licensing Study Report for the above referenced facility.

Please review the enclosed documentation for accuracy and contact me with any questions. In the event that I am not available and you need to speak to someone immediately, please contact the local office at (616) 356-0100.

Sincerely,

Rebecca Piccard, Licensing Consultant Bureau of Community and Health Systems Unit 13, 7th Floor

350 Ottawa, N.W. Grand Rapids, MI 49503

(616) 446-5764

enclosure

# MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS BUREAU OF COMMUNITY AND HEALTH SYSTEMS ADDENDUM TO ORIGINAL LICENSING STUDY REPORT

#### I. IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

**License #:** AM410377803

**Licensee Name:** Pleasant View Manor, Inc.

**Licensee Address:** 16000 Pine Lake Ave.

Sand Lake, MI 49343

**Licensee Telephone #:** (616) 696-2400

Administrator/Licensee Designee: Julie Brooks, Designee

Name of Facility: Pleasant View Manor

**Facility Address:** 16000 Pine Lake Ave.

Sand Lake, MI 49343

**Facility Telephone #:** (616) 696-2400

Capacity: 12

Program Type: MENTALLY ILL

**DEVELOPMENTALLY DISABLED** 

**AGED** 

#### II. Purpose of Addendum

On 2/7/17 I received a request to modify the terms of the original LSR to include a bedroom for residents on the upper level of the home which had previously been used for staff.

### III. Methodology

On 2/7/17 I received a Request for Modification of the Terms of the Registration/License from Licensee Julie Brooks.

On 3/9/17 I conducted an inspection of the upstairs bedroom. The dimensions of the new room is  $11 \times 15.25$  to equal 167.75 for up to 2 residents. This home may now accommodate up to 12 residents.

#### IV. Description of Findings and Conclusions

The modification of the terms of the registration/license is added to the Original Licensing Study to show the availability of the bedroom on the upper level of the home to be adequate for Resident use. After an inspection of the bedroom, a determination has been made that the space is appropriate for resident use.

#### V. Recommendation

I recommend the additional space of this bedroom to be added to the Original Licensing Study. After an inspection of the space a determination has been made that the space is appropriate for resident use.

Rebecca Riccard May 16, 2017

Rebecca Piccard Licensing Consultant

Date